City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: Cctober 18, 2012 Agenda Date Requested: November 1, 2012
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2012-314

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$13,044 .84 for Contract No. 1112-196 North/South Water Transmission Main Project-Phase |l
Multi-Use Pathway to Advanced Asphalt. (Kim Belf)

Staff Summary: Project consisted of the construction of a 12' wide {64,030 square-feet) paved
asphalt concrete (AC) multi-use pathway. The project included, but was not limited to aggregate
shoulder construction, asphalt placement and all other common phases of construction
customarily associated with this type of project.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ] Resolution ( ) Ordinance
{_X__) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amaount of
$13,044.84 for Contract No. 1112-196 North/South Water Transmission Main Project-Phase ||
Multi-Use Pathway to Advanced Asphalt. (Kim Belf)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the Carson City

Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. NRS 338 requires that payment be made within
30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.
Explanation of impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $130,000.00

Project Cost:
Bid Award $127,555.70

Change Orders +$ 289275
Total Project Cost $130,448.45

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.



Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on June 21, 2012 in the amount of $127,555.70 plus a
contingency amount not to exceed $12,755.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action.

Supporting Material: Memo from Project Manager and Approved Change Orders.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Pu f:hasmg,and Contracts Manager

Reviewed By: J{{ /4’ Lo Date:  Sor—23 -/
W) // Date: /O/LZ//L

| Date: /’é;é 27 // v

Date: /D/}B{/@—

(Finance Direétor)

Board Action Taken:

Maotion: 1) Aye/Nay

2)

(Vote Recorded By)



Final Payment Summary

Contract No. 1112-196 ADVANCED ASPHALT

Project Name: NORTH/SOUTH WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN PROJECT-PHASE I MULTI-USE PATHWAY

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 3 2,892.75 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 12 b .00
Change Order No, 3 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 ) 0.00
Change Order No. 4 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 14 3 0.00
Change Order No. 5 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 6 % 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 & 0.00
Change Order No. 7 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 8 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 3 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 10 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $ 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 b 2,892.75 | Change Orders 11-20 5 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $ 2,892.75
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 b 117,403.61 | Payment No. 6 3 0.00
Payment No. 2 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 7 3 0.00
Payment No. 3 b 0.00 | Payment No. 8 $ 0.00
Payment No. 4 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 9 3 0.00
Payment No. § $ 0.00 | Payment No. 10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-5 h 117,403.61 | Total Paymenis 6-10 3 0.00
Total Payments 1-10 s 117,403.61
Contract Award $ 127,555.70
Approved Change Orders b 2,892.75
Adjusted Contract Sum b 130,448.45
Less Total Payments $ 117,403.61
Balance Due $ 13,044 84
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract b 0.00

h]

RETENTION TO BE RELEASED

13,044.84




PUBLICWORKS
DEPARTHENT CARSON CITY NEVADA

ADMIRIS TRATION Consolidated Municipslity and State Capital

3505 Bulti Way

Carson City, NV §9701-34%98
Ph 775-BB7-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES MEM@MNDUM

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3453
Ph. 775-887-2356

Fi: 775-887-2158 . .
) To: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager
OPERATIONS From: Thomas Guinn, Utility Manager
(Water, Sewer, Was{ewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental) o . .
3505 Butti Way Subject: North/South Water Transmission Main Project-Phase 11
Carson City, NV 89701-3493 Multi-Use Pathway
Ph:775-887-2355 .
o775 552112 Contract No. 1112-196, Project No. 4.0800
Completion of Contract Work
ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/ Date: September 14, 2012
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butii way Please be advised that all work required for the subject contract has been
Carson City, NV 89701-3458 . . -
Ph: 775-887 2355 satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release final
Fx:775-887-2112 payment and closeout for this contract at the October 18, 2012 Board of supervisor’s
meeting.

BUILDING and SAPETY
PERMIT CENTER There was one (1) Change Order on this project as summarized below:
108 E. Practar Street

Carson City, NV 897014240

Ph:775-887-2310 1. § 2,892.75 Provide addition quantity of Type 2, Class B, Aggregate
Fx:7/5-887-2202 Base shouldering.

PLANMING The net effect of the change order increased the contract amount by
T8 E Prorctar Strest $ 2,892.75

Carson City, NV 897014240
Ph: 775-887-2180

Fx775-887-2278 Should you have any guestions or comments, please let me know.

LNSFD Rev, 21} ==



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 3, 2012
Dept: Contracts
No: 100312
Yendor Number 2663134
Name ADVANCED ASPHALT
Address P.O. BOX 2602
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-196 Final Payment and Release of Retention
North/South Water Transmission Main Project - Phase 11 Multi-Use
Pathway
520-3505-435-7809 Application and Certificate for work through November 2, 2012 BOS
MEETING 10/18/12
520-0000-206-0705 RETENTION HELD {$0.00) 13,044.84

Contract Amount $127,655.70
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +2,892.75
REVISED Contract Amount $130,448.45
Less Previous Payments -117,403.81
Less This Payment -13,044.84
REMAINING BALANCE $0.00

Total Amount 13,044.84

1 HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
oul are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount c¢laimed is justly due.

4

Karen L. White 3,

Prepared by/claimaht

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Carson City 1d No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc, Contracts'20t1 CONTRACTS112-196 ADVANCED ASPHAL T\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Pericd Through: November 2, 2012 BCS Meeting 10-18-12

775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:

Contract No.: 1142-196 City of Carson City ADVANCED ASPHALT Damren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Diceclor
Project Tiie: NORTH/SOUTH WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN PRCJECT-PHASE |11 MUL|Public Works - Contracts Division P.0. BOX 2802 3505 Buttl Way

[Contract Date: 2%-Jun-12 I505 Butti Way TRUCKEE, CA 98160 Carson City, NV 88701

Payment No.: 2 Carson City, NV 887C1 JERRY T. BELLON, PRESIDENT

530-562-0800 PHONE # 530-582-4231 FAX # 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

The undersigned Contractor cerbfies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and balief the Work

TOTAL $0.00

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $127,555.70 covered by this Applicalion and Ceslificale for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Coniract Cocuments;
that all ameunts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,892.75 were issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payrnent shown herain is now due.
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $130,448.45 Contractor: ADVANCED ASPHALT
JERRY T. BELLON, PRESICENT
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $130,448.45 State of:
County of:
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 1G% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before me thig day of , 2012,
OR OR
52 5% of Total Compleied To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $130,448.45
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $117,403.61
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Nolary Starnp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $13,044.84
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documaents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifles ta the Owner thal 1 the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Werk has progressed as indlcated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
ICONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $13,044.84
1 BOS approvad Contingency $ 12,765.00
2 Change Orders $2,882.75 $0.00 By. Date:
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $2,892.75 Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director
4 Confingency Balance $ 9,862.25
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
This Cartificate Is not negollable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus Is payable only to the
Bld lfems Qver Run $0.00 Contractor named heren. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Bid Hems Under Run $0.00 Dwner or Contractor under this Contract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS \:k
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Qg\?" dé
CONTINUATION SHEET \\’\Q’o‘%
Contract No.. 1112-196 Q-\\\JQg
Project Title: NORTH/SOUTH WATER TRANSMIS <<O <
A B C [ D [ E F G H | [ J [ K L M
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL Qver Over
NO. QOF Vaiue Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO Under Under
WORK (from) | Application] This (from) (from) Application]| Period DATE On Bid $ Amount
{from Bid Dogument) (bid doc) Period | (bid dog)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG-= ExG-= J+K= Items GXH=
Base Bld items - Schedule A
1|Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up 1.00 1.00 LS 3,020.00 3,020.001 3,020.00 0.00 3,620.00 0.00]
2|Type 2, Class B, Aggregate Base Shouldering, Complete in Plag 570.00 570.00 CY 27.55] 15703.50| 15,703.50 0.00| 15,703.50 0.00
3[3" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 64-22, 62,030.00| 62,030.00 SF 1.74| 107,932.20(107,832.20 0.00| 107,932.20 G4 0.00
4| Adjust Existing Valve Boxes and Pull Boxes to New Finish Gradg 1.00 1.00 LS 400.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.90 Q. 0.00
biSignage & Striping 1.00 1.00 LS 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 GO0 0.00
B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D3 0.00
3] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 OG 0.00
) 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .08 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.60
11 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 (OO 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 G400 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0ok 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g sia) 0.00
19 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0G0 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00
TOTALS 127,655.70] 127,555.70 0.00[ 127,555.70 %2
21|CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 2,892.75 2,892.75] 2,882.75 0.00 2,882.75]
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00}
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00)
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 e
[TOTALS 130,448.45] 130,448 45 0.06] 130,448.45 0.00]

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: September 12, 2012
Dept: Cantracts

No: 091212
Vendor Numnber @ 2l 3/ 344
Name ADVANCED ASPHALT
Address P.O. BOX 2602
City, State & Zip TRUCKEE, CA 96160
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1112-196 Payment #1
North/South Water Transmission Main Project - Phase Il Multi-Use
Pathway :
520-3505-435-7809 Application and Certificate for work through August 30, 2012 ) 130,448.45
520-0000-206- 01—05 RETENTION HELD ($13,044.84) (13,044.84)
Contract Amount $127,555.70
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +2,802.75
REVISED Contract Amount $130,448 .45
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -117,403.61
REMAINING BALANCE $13,044.84
Total Amount 117,403.61

THEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L N
Prepared by/claimfﬁl)

A %’r\' %)l?—jl"——

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

1% 9-2)-12

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\iK arenWiContracts\Misc, Contracts\2011 CONTRACTS

112-196 ADVANCED ASPHALT\Claim.wpd




-

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APELICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

[PRCJECT INFORMATION

OWNER: CONTRACTDR PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 1112-198 CHy of Carson Cily ADVAMNCED ASPHALT THOMAS QUINN, UTILTY MANAGER
" ||Profect Title: NORTH/SOUTH WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN PROJECT-PHASE i MUL| Public Works - Contracts Divislon £.0. BOX 2802 3605 Bultl Way
Contract Dale: 2 dun-{2 3605 Butli Way TRUCKEE, CA 88180 Cargon Clty, NV B3T01
Paymeni No,; 1 Carson Cliy, NV 89701 JERRY T. BELLON, PRESIDENT
Perlod Through: 30-Aug-12 775-087-2356 Fax 775-887-2112 530-582-0800 PHONE # 530-582-423 FaX # 775-887-2356 Fax 175-887-2112

The underslgned Contractor certifies that to tha basl of the Contraotor's knowledge, Informetlon and befief the Work
covéred by thig Application and Gertificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contragt Documaenis;
y the Contracter for work for which pravious Application and Certlflcate for Paymant

I?rmmr: a at ihe current payment shown herain |s now dus.

ASPHALT
ELLON, PRESIDENT

that alf amounts have besn p
wele 1ssued and payments

By:

Contracior; ADVAN
JERRY

State of: N e

County of: {AJ ‘J‘)/LUJ‘C-

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this ! h the day of

. &!,(Pk _ 2012,

Notary Publlc:
My Commlssion Expires: u.‘ W \ 12
Nolary Stamp SHAWN : yoo
Anpcistrart Repouriad te VWb QEasy

TOTAL $0.00

"1 CRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $127,655.70
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,802.75
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $130,448.45
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $130,448.45
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10,00% 10% of Total Comnplated To Date $13,044.85
OR : OR
5.2 5% of Total Cornpleted To Date $0.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $117,403.61
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0,00
(Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $117,403.61
8 BALANCE TQ FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $13,044.85
CONTINGENGY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Coniingency $ 12,755.00
2 Changs Crders $2,882.75 $0.00
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $2,802.75
4 Conﬁngéncy Balance $ 9,862.25
OVER/UNDER OF 810 {TEMS
Bid (tems Over Run $0.00
8Id Jtems Under Run $0.00

— ——
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aceordanca with the Contract Docoments, basad on an-she obsarvations and the data comprising thia applicetion; the
Prejact Manager certlfios to lhe Owner that to tha beat of the Project Managers knowlsdge, Information, and bellef tha
Work has progressed as indicated, the guality of the Work Is In accortdance with 1he Contrast Documents, ang the
Contractor I entitied to paymend of the amaunt cartified as the current payment due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CU RR%E%

$117,403.61

R

Date:

THOMAS GUINN, UTILITY MANAGER

This Certifcate 18 not negotiable. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the currant payment dua !s payable only to tha
Contracter namad hareln. lssuance, payment and aceeptanca of payment are wlthout prejudice 1o any rights of the
Owner or Cortractor under this Gontract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1112-196
Project Title: NORTH/SOUTH WATER TRANSMIS!
A B c | D E F G H [ | J K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Wark UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Valus Previous | Placed PRICE Value Pravious This TO

- WORK (from) | Application] This {from) (from) Application] Period DATE

{from Bld Document} {bld doc) Period | {bld dog)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
Bage Bid items - Schedule A - ]
1[Mobllization, Demebilization and Clean-up 1.00 0.00 1.00 Ls 3,020.00 3,020.00 0.00{ 3,020.00 3,020.00
2|Type 2, Class B, Aggregate Base Shouldering, Complste in Plag 570.00 0.00] §70.00 Y 27.65 16,703.50 0.00( 15,703.50| 15,703.50
3[3" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 64-22[ 62,030.00 0.00] 62,030.00 SF 1.74] 107,832.20 0.00[ 107,932.20 107,832.20
4| Adjust Existing Valve Boxeas and Pult Boxes to New Finish Gradd 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 400,00
5|Signage & Stiriping 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
6| - 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
7 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 €.00 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 {0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00
14 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 127,565.70 0.00] 127,655.70| 127,555.70
21[CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 2,892.75 2,892.75 0.00] 2,892.76 2,892.75
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 .00 £.00 .00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 130,448.45 0.00] 130,448.45] 130,448.45

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Contract No. 1112-196
Project Title: North/South Watcer Transmission Main Project - Prase IT Multi-Use Pathway  Project File No.4.0800

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the fellowing changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contrac! documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is initiated by the City 1o provide additional quantity of Type 2, Class B, Aggregate Base shouldering as deseribed in Attachment No. 1.
Justification: Contract documents allow the City 10 make adjustments to the contract.

Requested By: City

ltem #1: Increases / Pecrenses / Bocs-net-ehange the Contract Sum by: $2.892.75
Htem #1: Increases /Becrenses/ Boesnot-chargethe Contract Term by: 10 Calendar days
SUMMARY
Original Contract Sum 3 127,553.70
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders 3 -0-
3 Contract Sum prior o this Change Order § 127.5855.70
4 Contract Sum witl be (increased) deereased) {omehanged) by this Change Order in the amount of ky 2302795
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order g 130,448 45
6 Contracl term prior to this Change Order 30 Calendar days
7 Contract Term will be {increased) fdeercased) (mmehamged) by: 10 Calendar days
&  Revised number of days 1¢ complete the contract 40 Calendar days
9 Revised dale of Completion by this Change Order September 3, 2012

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Project Manager.
This change autharization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhgad, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described change. All other
costs are non-compensacle. £

CONTRACTS ; CONTRACTOR PROJECT MANAGER t / /
City of Carson City \ frf o ek / ;.
By: - AP By By: e /A
Printed Name: A e A LA T Printed Name: Printed Name: Thomas L Guinn
Title: L Tide: Title: Utility Manager

Py / >
Date: Date: Date: file s {




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
NORTH/SOUTH WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN PROJECT-PHASE I
MULTI-USE PATHWAY
CONTRACT NO. 1112-196 PROJECT NO. 4.0800

This Change Order is initiated by the City to install additional shouldering quantity as described
below:

Item No. 1
Place additional Type 2, Class B, Aggregate base shouldering. See attachment for detail. Costs
for construction is $2,862.75.

Allowable cost adjustment is $2,862.75

Total allowable cost adjustment for Change Order No. 1 = $2,892.75

Attachment



DVANCED
SPHALT

_________________ .I

9-5-2012

To Carson City Public Works Department
Tel: 887-2355 Ext: 7389

Fax: 887-2112

Attn ; Thomas L. Guinn, P.E.

Subjcet : Request for Change Order for the Transmission Pathway
ftem: BP.2 Typc 2, Class B, Agg Base Shouldering

Bid Item was 570 CY @ $ 27.55 per CY = $ 15,703.50
Actual tons used 911 (Sce invoice)

Bob from Cinderlite calculated 911 tons = 675 CY
Tcl: 882-4483

675 CY @ § 27.55 = § 18,596.25

Original Bid 15,703.50
RFCO $ 2.892.75

If you have any questions regarding this request, please call me at 745-5550

Estimatbr

P.O. Box 2602 » Truckee, CA 96160-2602
CS5L 721719 « 530-582-0800 * FAX 530-582-4324
NSL 0035835A ¢ 775-851-0661 » FAX 775-851-0660

£00-200°d ¥2er 289 0€9 LIVHASY JIONYAQY ¥¥:€1 210Z7-90-d3S



£00'd 132k

e e i e + 14 R St 4 —— A g

. )
Tnuocce
3
1665 South SutroTerrace 206193
Carson City, Neva?i?‘assguq‘ . INVOICE NUMBER:
775) 892-4483 * Fax 2-16
(778) www.cinderlﬂ{e.cgm INVOICE DATE: 8 / 3 0/ 12
S0LD SHIP N
To: Advanced Asphalt TO:
P.O. Box 2602
Truckee, CA 96160
S/
\
CUBT. 1.Devimermramsrrrnrst BDVANCED SHIP DATE wrvmassimnn ,
JOB ORDER NO......: FATRVIEW BIKE DPATH SHPVA...... . Plt Pick Up
TERMS et WEE 25th Of Next Month SALESPERSON.......: E ROPSTER
' S

MEASURE

| QUANTITY UMITOR . DESGRPTION '~ UNITPAICE = AMOUNT -

$11.43 |tons Recycled Base from Recycle Yard
| SEE ATTACHED -

DE@E“H'@TET

SEP |05 2012
8
Check No: =

CotpeTy aseumes no Infihy for damays dons thelde curt lins.
Company s not peapaositlo for prwydprmga 1o your velicle due to eding

SUBTOTAL : p

TAX : ltjf

PAYMENT : r
\\_ RECEVED BY X TOTAL s J

Prqudte fgem (9010 Juriadst bormm [7 03¢ 1210101

€00-200°d ¥Zevr ZBS 0£9 LTVHASY THIONYAQY ¥¥:e1 Z102-50-d35



